

## Declaration of Conformity

for plastic commodities designated for food contact

Herewith we,

Company: Fissler GmbH  
Address: Harald-Fissler-Str. 1, 55743 Idar-Oberstein

declare that our product(s),

Product: Q! Multi Talent, plastic frame of grater inserts  
Art.-No.: 89 041 00 103, 89 041 00 106  
Material: POM

is/are food safe in accordance with the following regulations in their versions at the date of creation of this declaration:

Regulation (EU) 10/2011

Regulation (EG) 1935/2004, Art. 3, Art. 11 (5), Art. 15 und Art. 17

The following substances with limitations are used in the above-mentioned product(s):

Substance	Specific Migration Limit (SML):
1,3-Dioxolan	5 mg/kg
Formaldehyd	15 mg/kg

- Surface/volume 0,57 dm<sup>2</sup> / 95 ml
- Testing conditions: 0,5h/40° C, (global migration, 3% acetic acid)

No dual-use additive are used in the above-mentioned product(s)

The above-mentioned product(s) contain no NIAS substances.

The above-mentioned product(s) contain no functional barrier.

Specifications of use or limitations:

- For cutting/grating of all kinds of food at room temperature.